

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 MILLING & RESURFACING
 VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

9.140 MI

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	
		WILSON, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	77500.00	85000.00	60000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	408 CY	21.00 8568.00	40.00 16320.00	33.50 13668.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	66 TON	173.00 11418.00	95.00 6270.00	90.00 5940.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	6.28 SMI	1860.00 11680.80	4300.00 27004.00	2145.00 13470.60
0005	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT **** - ***** 0" - 1.0" MILLING	470 SY	10.30 4841.00	16.50 7755.00	16.00 7520.00
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT **** - ***** 0" - 1.25" MILLING	7,545 SY	3.40 25653.00	6.50 49042.50	7.25 54701.25
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT **** - ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING	658 SY	9.65 6349.70	18.50 12173.00	14.35 9442.30
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,843 SY	9.60 56092.80	12.00 70116.00	20.00 116860.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	220 TON	153.14 33690.80	150.00 33000.00	225.00 49500.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	5,007 TON	79.70 399057.90	80.50 403063.50	106.00 530742.00
0011	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	115 TON	179.90 20688.50	90.00 10350.00	122.00 14030.00
0012	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	2,556 TON	86.05 219943.80	88.00 224928.00	116.00 296496.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	531 TON	500.00 265500.00	537.00 285147.00	525.00 278775.00
0014	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) LEVELING COURSE, S4.75A GENERIC	50 TON	196.81 9840.50	100.00 5000.00	126.00 6300.00
0015	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL) GENERI C	632 TON	175.00 110600.00	305.00 192760.00	300.00 189600.00
0016	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) ADJUSTMENT OF MONUMENTS (GENERIC)	119 EA	425.00 50575.00	600.00 71400.00	210.00 24990.00
0017	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	31 EA	425.00 13175.00	600.00 18600.00	260.00 8060.00
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	18 EA	425.00 7650.00	600.00 10800.00	180.00 3240.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	184408.81	124790.00	68000.00
0020	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40 HR	65.00 2600.00	60.00 2400.00	81.00 3240.00
0021	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	7,859 LF	1.35 10609.65	1.34 10531.06	1.35 10609.65
0022	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	23,458 LF	0.34 7975.72	0.34 7975.72	0.34 7975.72
0023	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	110 LF	4.85 533.50	4.85 533.50	4.85 533.50
0024	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	6 EA	65.00 390.00	65.00 390.00	65.00 390.00
0025	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	70 EA	10.00 700.00	10.00 700.00	10.00 700.00
0026	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	332 LF	4.00 1328.00	5.00 1660.00	4.00 1328.00
0027	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	82 TON	42.00 3444.00	50.00 4100.00	95.50 7831.00
0028	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	82 TON	42.00 3444.00	50.00 4100.00	70.00 5740.00
0029	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3.13 ACR	10.00 31.30	900.00 2817.00	10.00 31.30
0030	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	159 LB	1.00 159.00	3.00 477.00	1.00 159.00
0031	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.79 TON	11.00 8.69	1475.00 1165.25	11.00 8.69
0032	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	110 SY	2.00 220.00	2.00 220.00	2.00 220.00
0033	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	175 LF	0.50 87.50	4.00 700.00	0.50 87.50
0034	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	110 LF	10.00 1100.00	15.00 1650.00	10.00 1100.00
0035	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.06 ACR	1800.00 5508.00	5000.00 15300.00	2500.00 7650.00

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 MILLING & RESURFACING
 VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

9.140 MI

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		
				WILSON, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
0036	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	159 LB	0.50	79.50	15.00	2385.00	0.50	79.50
0037	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.79 TON	11.00	8.69	1475.00	1165.25	11.00	8.69
0038	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	20 EA	1.00	20.00	250.00	5000.00	1.00	20.00
0039	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	300 LF	10.00	3000.00	8.75	2625.00	7.00	2100.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1558481.16	TOTAL	1719413.78	TOTAL	1801147.70
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1558481.16	SUB-TOTAL	1719413.78	SUB-TOTAL	1801147.70
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL						
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION				1	1558481.16					
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC				2	1719413.78					
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO				3	1801147.70					